## 506842265 08/28/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6889086

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |   | NE   | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |           |        |                  |      |
|--|---|--|---|-----------|--------|------------------|------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |   | ASS  | ASSIGNMENT  |           |        |                  |      |
| CONVEYING PART   | Υ DATA  | ·  |   |           |        |                  |      |
|  |   | Nam  | Name  |           |        | Execution Date   |      |
| WANHUI XU  |   |  |   |           |        | 08/28/2021       |      |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | ' DATA  |  |   |           |        |                  |      |
| Name:  | CHUN  | CHUNYUAN XIAO  |   |           |        |                  |      |
| Street Address:  |   | 1301, UNIT 2, BUILDING 4, JULONG FENGDUSHENGHUI, HUANGJIANG<br>TOWN,                                 |   |           |        |                  |      |
| City:  | DONG  | iguan, gl  | JANGDONG  |           |        |                  |      |
| State/Country:   | CHINA   | 4  |   |           |        |                  |      |
| Property Ty  | ERS Total: 1<br>/pe                                       |  | Number  |           |        |                  |      |
|  |   | D904416  | Number  |           |        |                  |      |
| Property Ty<br>Patent Number:  | /pe   |  | Number  |           |        |                  |      |
| Property Ty<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC   | /pe   |  | Number  |           |        |                  |      |
| Property Ty<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:  | /pe<br>CE DATA  | D904416  | Number  | t is unsu | ccessf | ul, it will be s | ent  |
| Property Ty<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence w</i><br><i>using a fax number</i>  | /pe<br>CE DATA<br>ill be sent to                          | D904416<br>o the e-ma<br>d; if that is   | nil address first; if that<br>s unsuccessful, it will   |           |        |                  | ent  |
| Property Ty<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence w</i><br><i>using a fax number</i><br>Email:  | /pe<br>CE DATA<br>ill be sent to<br>r, if provided        | D904416<br>o the e-ma<br>d; if that is<br>justin@zh  | <i>il address first; if that</i><br>s unsuccessful, it will<br>izhn.com   |           |        |                  | ent  |
| Property Ty<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence w</i><br><i>using a fax number</i><br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nar                                       | /pe<br>CE DATA<br>ill be sent to<br>r, if provided        | D904416<br>o the e-ma<br>d; if that is<br>justin@zh<br>JUSTIN L                                      | nil address first; if that<br>s unsuccessful, it will<br>izhn.com<br>OU   | be sent   |        |                  | ent  |
| Property Ty<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence w</i>   | /pe<br>CE DATA<br>ill be sent to<br>r, if provided        | D904416<br>o the e-ma<br>d; if that is<br>justin@zh<br>JUSTIN L0<br>1300 I ST                        | <i>il address first; if that</i><br>s unsuccessful, it will<br>izhn.com   | be sent   |        |                  | ent  |
| Property Ty<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence w</i><br><i>using a fax number</i><br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nar<br>Address Line 1:                    | /pe<br>CE DATA<br>ill be sent to<br>r, if provided<br>me: | D904416<br>o the e-ma<br>d; if that is<br>justin@zh<br>JUSTIN Lo<br>1300 I STI<br>WASHING            | n <b>il address first; if that</b><br>s <b>unsuccessful, it will</b><br>izhn.com<br>OU<br>REET NW, SUITE 400E                 | be sent   |        |                  | sent |
| Property Ty<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence w</i><br><i>using a fax number</i><br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nar<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4: | /pe<br>CE DATA<br>ill be sent to<br>r, if provided<br>me: | D904416<br>o the e-ma<br>d; if that is<br>justin@zh<br>JUSTIN Lo<br>1300 I STI<br>WASHING            | nil address first; if that<br>s unsuccessful, it will<br>izhn.com<br>OU<br>REET NW, SUITE 400E<br>GTON, D.C. 20005            | be sent   |        |                  | sent |
| Property Ty<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence w<br>using a fax number<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nar<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:               | /pe<br>CE DATA<br>ill be sent to<br>r, if provided<br>me: | D904416<br>o the e-ma<br>d; if that is<br>justin@zh<br>JUSTIN Lo<br>1300 I STI<br>WASHING<br>WASHING | nil address first; if that<br>s unsuccessful, it will<br>izhn.com<br>OU<br>REET NW, SUITE 400E<br>GTON, D.C. 20005<br>NHUI XU | be sent   |        |                  | ent  |

Whereas I/we, <u>Wanhui Xu</u> have invented certain improvements in United States nonprovisional design patent application:

> Title: Adjustable notebook computer stand Patent Number: D904416 Application number: 29698055 Filing date: 07/13/2019

And whereas <u>Chunyuan Xiao</u>, an individual, having a place at <u>1301</u>, <u>Unit 2</u>, <u>Building 4</u>, <u>Julong Fengdushenghui</u>, <u>Huangjiang Town</u>, <u>Dongguan</u>, <u>Guangdong</u>, <u>China</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Chunyuan Xiao</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to <u>Chunyuan Xiao</u>, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that <u>Chunyuan Xiao</u> may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by <u>Chunyuan Xiao</u>.

Signed

Inventor's signature: /Wanhui Xu/ Date: <u>August 28, 2021</u> Name: Wanhui Xu Residence: <u>501, Tower West, New City Building, Shennan Mid-Rd., Futian Dist., Shenzhen,</u> Guangdong, CHINA

1